-AAKCCFZO ?.:ﬁlliﬂﬂﬂg

AAKCCF20 INSTRUCTION MANUAL

m KIEN WELL TOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD
2=z WWW.kwecgun.com

BEmhICEEEMNE 1688805k
NO.89, LN. 168, YILINRD.,
RENDE DIST., TAINAN CITY
71752, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
TEL : +886-6-2798175

FAX : +886-6-2798176
sales@kwcgun.com
www.kwcgun.com

papnjou; Jou si 86pLMED ZOD

MADE IN TAIWAN

12 /£ /OPERATION

¥R{EZ%HBA /oPE

1. EUB38E
RELEASE MAGAZINE

RATION

1. T

Press the button

2. ENLEE

Release the magazine Xl

A IR BE)FEEEERISEE - PSSR

A\ CAUTION: Magazine directly falling on
ground could cause deform or damage on it.
Please be aware.

2.CO2/\BHRAY{EFD
INSTALLING 12G CO2 CARTRIDGE
YEHEREEREANE > BA/NERB
BLUEFE 5 MEEREEERFA - ERIK
IR RS - FBIRRHE -
Turn the magazine cap out counter-clockwise
and place CO2 cartridge B inside the

magazine. Rapidly turn the screw A clockwise
when piercing the cartridge in the magazine.

A TR REEEERAS - BETEAER
BECO2RBBIEEN -
A\ CAUTION: To protect your magazine, please
release all of the CO2 out of the magazine
after every use.

3. JH¥B.BE

LOADING BBS

BERST415%88.88 - IBITRAE
% ORENRAERRREELE - 5F
BB’s max capacity is 15 rounds. If you load

more than this quantity, you would bring any
abnormal problems.

4. BELE

INSERTING THE MAGAZINE

1§25 3B BIERVEEIBARSE LA - B
SEEREHEERIE R -

Insert fully loaded magazine in the airsoft
until you hear the sound of “CLICK”.

5. B.BiE L

CHAMBERING THE BB

1§ CEERIE - WALER CEERE
[OIfi7 - EFEFINSB. BIEIR E i Fe ARG B i -
Pulling the slide back, when the slide has
been pulled completely back, release the
slide without pushing and the BBs will be
chambered.

AT EER - BT EINERE - M
RELEREHE - SHGRE -
A CAUTION: The gun is now cocked and will
fire when the trigger is pulled. Be careful not
to fire accidentally.

6. fREREDIR
SWITCH SAFETY

g

SAFETY OFF €—

RI%

SAFETYON —>

AGER - FEREF > SETRERREIFE

A CAUTION: This airsoft has a realistic
blowback feature. Be careful of the pinch
point.

7. e
SHOOTING
HEBFERN TR - BIB.BESRE
BHx-
Aim the target and pull the trigger to shoot.

AFE:BBERTER  FEERTEFRE-
A CAUTION: hold open function as real pistol.

}FfZ / DISASSEMBLY
1 5T EE - BLEE

Please take magazine catch to release the
magazine.

2. TEBRELE
Pull the slide back.

3. FERMMHETEE
Press down the slide catch.

— | m—

tXfE/BREAK DOWN

4. FEBEREE - AEN ST DR -
Slide outer barrel to the left side to separate
frame and Slide.

5. HOP UP %8
adjust HOP UP system.

WU PEAY R X B HERR

BREAK DOWN FAQ

* RETRERRA:
Possible reason for BB jam:

a. KEHIIARE

BB does not stack properly.

b. NEB.B3E
Bad quality BB

c. BB EMBIHEFE - FHRBULENE -
Please avoid dry firing, for it could cause
parts deformed or damage.

T B o e i

BERR 4G EEEEN - @ TEIBENT -
SOLUTION: Pull the slide back and pour the
BB out from barrel.

e KAt
MAINTENANCE GUIDE

E5IE#Y20005805 - BERUBRTR - LAY
HEEEE CERARBHERERES
EEHFEIREE » IFIIBE) -

After every 2,000 BB shots, lubricate slide
and frame track, hammer and firing pin is
recommended. Please see picture below for
suggested lubricate area.




- — — e

= S = 3 T T e P

2

mLEBEST EHMKHEEEZESE
For your safefy, please read this manual carefuly before use.

RSN BRRER I HEEHRBENEEEMAS - BERER
FAEARNERSBUEFTSE RSN - BHLFFERBESE - IERAVIRIE
SRRV EES -

1B T 55 » FESTIEERERML -

2 RIEZ D EHETH

3. FESEEER « BRSRBHEERBIRE - FEEEERRE BT R -

4 AEERBIMER - BERIROT 855 - BMEAEIRIBRIBARVIRAE T tass  VAVIR(F LR
ISR -

5. FEREH RPNTORE  KEHNE  LIBRYE -

BREREEREANELERAMTEISHISH -

ERERAESERE MY BN R B D BRSO E -

FEEAERERE  AOERONEARMFEN AN EIEEMEBREOIES

RIBBE RGN - o

0. B EFREARCO2) FEHEIRIER50C (122°F) UM » BRI A& ERC02) iE RS
ZIRIE -

10. BB EASE 2R  UER

[N Ne)]

SCEHIIAE -

This airsoft is intended for recreational or training purposes.To
prevent improper handling, modification or alteration causing
malfunction or accident, please read the owner’s manual carefully.
Enjoy the pleasant shooting experience by proper operation.

1.Do not put your finger on the trigger except shooting.

2.Please choose safe and proper target.

3.Please always keep the airsoft on safe and unloaded when not using.

4 Like all mechanical devices, an airsoft safety can fail. Always handle the airsoft
safely even when the safety is “on safe”. Never point the airsoft at any people.

5.Avoid ricochet. Never shoot at a hard or flat surface or at water.

6.Keep the airsoft out of reach for small children.

7.Your backstop should be inspected for wear before and after each use.
Discontinue use of the backstop if surface shows signs of failure or ricochet.

8.0nly use high quality BB. Never use (DBB diameter larger than 6mm@BB with
unsmoothed surface®@reused BB that has been fired@incorrect projectiles not
design for this airsoft

9.Do not expose CO2 cartridges to heat or store them at temperatures above 50°
C(122°F). CO2 cartridges may over heat or explode at temperatures above 50°
C(122°F).

10.Check any gun that has been dropped to ensure that its function has not been

affected.

Do not display this pistol in public—it may confuse people and may be a crime.

BAERY - #AECKEEREA - BEARIENA - BLURERERE -

i "B

BUr2E

AAKCCF20 X% ZE4FK

—— - —

UNIT

'NO.

)

-y

UNIT

AAKCCF20 SERIES PARTS LIST

2HSE

T

NO. NO. UNIT
P03 |SRi&ECH X@?Ss%%m G002/ ORZiR 1X2id  O-RING 1X2id L49 |SELERE T ggg‘ggggRF’Y/f?KfNG
PO4 |BIEEE FRONTSIGHT ~ GO08|Of/#E 1X6  |O-RING 1X6 L50 |ESERIAENE \otrssonon
PO5 | %2 REARSIGHT ~ GO15 Ol s-4  |O-RINGS4 KCB23-| RIS 16-2.0 |PUNCTURE VAVLE
P11 |BEF®  |VAGAZINECATCH GO16| O/l PUS4(®) ORINGPUS4  KS12- mymmcrimss | PNGIURE VAVLE
P12 |EBE LA MAGAZINERIB G034 |0 P-9 O-RING P-9
P14 |BESN MAGAZINE  GO38|Of/E2x13  |ORING2X13  SO1 |BEiiAE HAMMER SPRING
P18 |FE#E@FF  |SUDEBUFFER FO1 | LEILE):  |SLIDESTOPPER  S03 |{BSHIE FIRING PIN SPRING
P20 BEEEEM |NACAZNERASE  Fo2 | rmemmr  |SRRSVGH: S04 [mstEEE | SRNGINcAToM
P27 |BESE LOADINGNOZZLE  FO3 | S tIBEME |imonactessonr @y, SO5 | BESIBOIEE |R2AONGAORAE
P31 |58 FRAME  FO4 |smgpmmpsr TSI so6 |mSHIFER |Seane
P33 |t FLOATING VALVE S07 |CIfiEE{FEEE  |RECOILBAR SPRING
AT SEES VALVE PACKING  LO1 |P#8E INNERBARREL  S08 |EfiEHRMBEIER | R5CiR SiRING
A0t | EE SUbE Loz |mfpmesMe  |RoSeLERe  soo |BEEE MAGAZINE SPRING
A02 |RETE OUTERBARREL L03 |F@mgmemms [HOPUPADIUST g1 kil | VACAZINE CATCH
LO4 |‘BESTEH LOADINGNOZZLEPIN  S12 |{RIZEEE SAFETY SPRING
203 |4l CYLNDER  LO5 | EEEmmran [SORSACH. »ue  S13 |RIKEBISAI® | TRGGERBARSPRING
205 |EEgtnimsh  |SWirchsuiton  LOS | B HAMMERPIN  S14 @i | SBR™0 "
206 BENE INNERFRAMEBASE LO7 |BRgiEi@hE  |HAVMERCGATCH g1 | emgstyimepieg |FULSHMAVTO SWITCH
Z07 |$REEfI#F  |TRIGGER LOCATOR LO8 |i&stt FIRING PINAXLE ~ S16 | EEIFEIF B |SHRkSTOPPER
208 | PRI |SUDELOCATOR L1 @@kt |LacAUQ 17 |BERUSMEMER sl
709 |i@st+ie FRNGPINCATCH L13 |SRESEMHS  |AdCrosorvein  S18 |INEEE VALVE SPRING
Z10 (% HAMMER L14 | cEirgpme |SiPESI0EPER S0 |sRikipE TRIGGER SPRING
Z11 |t HAMMER CATCH  L15 | gl TRIGGERPIN  $30 | FBERBEER H0h 2 A0IUST
212 |fEst FIRING PIN L16 |shigEfital | [RISSER oy -
Z13 |&E5E CHASSIS L17 |EEsFa HAMMER CATCHPIN ~ EA010| ©M2X4RHIETEH | SCREW M2X4
715 [{8BE(B) CREREARREL 18 | en@stimshal EUWHTUSE“QU?%% Py EAO4S| SM3.0X8 SCREW M3.0X8
Z17 |BEE (%) ORSECARREL 19 | esBstImsei® hon actoron - EA061| 1 2.3X5 SCREW 2.3X5
719 |FagEEs [HOLUPADUST 125 |mamEE | SOURR TN EA066|®II M2.3XL8 |SCREW M2.3XL8
220 |gET8E CYUNDERREAR | 26 | g iaeesdh |LQron SNORAE ) EAOT1/ @I 2.6X8 A% [SCREW 26X8
Z21 E&Fie FULLAUTOCATCH L27 |BELZEzs MEENERE  Eao77| @M M3X10  |SCREW M3X10
722 |spEie TRIGGERBAR  L28 |DBHSAEHF [Accessony ' EA122|7VFBIRHE M3X2.3|HEX NUT M3X23
723 | EEARE MAGAZINE FRAME ~ L29 |Esgifgienre |AMMERSPRING  EBoo2 KA-01%EEE |SPRING WASHER
227 | SAFETY KEBe> v 'VALVE
728 |EEEEG  WASZINE.  KOBR g  VAWEREAR X1 |PURENEME | INERBARRELUNT
Z30 |Rtg TRIGGER L32 mRgAae VALVE FRAME X2 | REMH4EM CYLINDER UNIT
. L44 [EfEEE RECOLBAR U1 EESIEEM | LQADNGNozZZLE
ROT FEE%  RUBBERCHAMBER L45 EIEMSIRS RECOLBARSCREW U2 GAGMEMF  VALVEUNIT
R02 FEBER CASROUTEPACKING 47 (Risit SAFETY PIN U3 SiRBSHER Bl’("ll\Jl_CTUREVAVLE

AAKCCF20 X5 E4oeEE

AAKCCF20 SERIES EXPLODED VIEW

—
S

XRUHHH TR RREHLESE o
Spare parts may be modified for quality improvement
And such modification may be without advance notice.

K08-00789-AA 2020©11



